U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) Onited States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PanOpSys Limited	NAME: Vivacta Limited
Execution Date(s): 8/16/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No 3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	ADDRESS: 100 Guillat Avenue Kent Science Park Sittingbourne, Kent ME9 8GU United Kingdom
 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other 	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,622,868
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Barbara G. Ernst Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: bernst@rfem.com Attorney Docket No.: 1768-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Bansara G Brust Signature	Jaman 22, 2007
Barbara G. Ernst Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Name of Person Signing	

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0537 21/09/2006 13:01 0

01795419401

PANOPSYS

PAGE 01/01



2 1 SEP 2006

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5397165

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PANOPSYS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

VIVACTA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 16th August 2006





PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0538

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

1425 K Street, NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005

Telephone: (202)783-6040 Telefax: (202)783-6031

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

DATE: January 26, 2007

TO: The U. S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attn: Assignment Branch

Fax. No.: 571-273-0140

Your Ref.: U.S. Patent 5,622,868

Our Ref.: 1768-000

FROM: Barbara G. Ernst

Number of Pages Including This Transmittal Sheet: _ 3

If any problems in connection with this facsimile, please contact: Judith Pennington 202-783-6040

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENCY RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICES. THANK YOU.

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Assignment Branch of The United States Patent and Trademark office, telefax number 571-273-0140 on this date of my signature.

Signature

Judith Pennington

Typed Name

<u>January</u> 26, 2007

Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 018816 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 01/26/2007